photographs depicting sexual assault and violence against children.[6]  Anyone who knowingly
participates in the production or dissemination of such material whether directly or indirectly will be
guilty of an offence.  Upon conviction, offenders may face a fine of up to R150,000.00 (one hundred
and fifty thousand rand), imprisonment for up to two years, or both. This provision reinforces South
Africa’s commitment to protecting children from exploitation by imposing severe legal consequences
on those involved in the circulation of harmful content.

The public is strongly encouraged to report any suspected instances of child exploitation, online